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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S side Quails Nest Court, 800 feet
E ¢/l Ferguson Road ¥ DEPUTY ZONING
11" Election District
5% Councilmanic District * COMMISSIONER
(16 Quails Nest Court)

* FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Antonio A. and Gail A. DeNicolis .
Petitioners * Case No. 08-164-A

* % %k ¥ ¥ %k ¥k ¥ ¥k ¥ ¥ %k ¥ %k ¥k sk k ¥k K
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Antonio A. and Gail A.
DeNicolis for property located at 16 Quails Nest Court. The variance request 1s from Section
1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a rear yard setback of
25 feet in lieu of the required 35 feet (window to tract boundary), and to approve a single lot
amendment for lot #8 of the Final Development Plan for the subdivision of Quail Run to permit
construction outside the designated building envelope. The subject property and requested relief
are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1. The Petitioners wish to construct a
14 foot x 24 foot room addition at the rear of the home. Existing rear French doors will lead to the
room addition. The left side of the rear of the home contains outside stairs leading to the
basement. There is a 10 foot wide drainage and utility easement behind the Petitioners’ rear
property line. Beyond the easement is a vacant parcel measuring approximately 4.5 acres and
owned by Baltimore County. The rear and sides of the subject property are heavily vegetated.
The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of the

record of this case. The comments indicate no opposition or other recommendations concerning

the requested relief.
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The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on October 12, 2007 and there being no request for a public hearing,
a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner,
the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with
the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,

this 3&‘?{3‘@ day of October, 2007 that a variance from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a rear yard setback of 25 feet in lieu of the
required 35 feet (window to tract boundary), and to approve a single lot amendment for lot #8 of
the Final Development Plan for the subdivision of Quail Run to permit construction outside the

designated building envelope is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. I, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.




Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

v

OMAS H. BOSTW
eputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz




Iy S T
ey
LA E

- ""i_." =
S g

BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLAND

et

JAMES T, SMITH, JR.
County Executive ' THOMAS H. BOSTWICK

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

October 30, 2007

ANTONIO A. AND GAIL A. DENICOLIS
16 QUAILS NEST COURT
BALTIMORE MD 21236

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 08-164-A
Property: 16 Quails Nest Court

Dear Mr. and Mrs. DeNicolis:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
~ for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

OMAS H. BOS K
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz -

Enclosure

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 41(-887-3468
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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Petition for Administrative Variance

_ to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cmmtj

f s

fnrthepmpeﬂylomtedaf /o QPUAILS ]\]557 G.{;L;[z-f-
- Whlch is presently zoned _ D/ 3. S'

This Petition shali be filed wuth the Dep artment ef Permlts and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Belt:mere Ceunty and which is described in the description and plat attached ereto and
f

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

See  abache® L

~

.
1 - PR )

of the zemng regulatlens ef Baltlmere County te the zenlng Iaw ef Baltlmere Ceunty fer the reasons mducated on the back
of this petition form. '
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Property is to be posted and advertised as prescrzbed by the zemng regu!anens
|, or we, agree to pay-expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the Zoning
reguletlene end restrictions of Beltrmere Ceunty adepted pursuent to the zenlng law for Baitlmere Ceunty

F) I . o

T

]
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] i LS
4 &+, R - S A - . - * X

- o, I!We de se!emnly declare and aﬁ' irm, under the penalties of .
T v perjury, that l/we are the legal ewner(s) of the property whlch

o - i L__'.lsthesubjectefthrsPetltlen R o
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: .. = = Legal Owner{(s).

P L ."-"‘.,_3'11:'_*:.- e . "»HNTDNIO A be. NIQQLIJ;

; LI o ¥
Name - Type or Print Name - Type erﬁnnt ﬁ i

Signature ) . Slgnature

- /3:- De NlG.OL.LS

Address - Telephone No. Name - Jype or Pnnt Z W
Eﬁature -

City State Zip Code

Attorney For Petitioner: - . - _- T /6 Pupis N EST au& (. 40 1S6-/92¢
i o . | T Address” Telephone No.

] e AcT MoRE  MD 21136
Name - Type or Print ~ City State Zip Code
. , — - Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

Company Name

Address Telephone No. Address _ Telephone No.

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Fublic Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered.by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Ceunty

this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set fer a pubhc heanrq. advertised, as required by the zoring

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. N e
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" . .
LY - - J"-:.‘. % ." "'n_-"" b - ;.-
. o
-
+ .
- .
- - - - y -
-
Pl | e, TR .




. RN |
Aflidavitin Support of Administrative Variance P

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonirig Commissioner of Baltimore County, as -
follows: - That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare”” y

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. /
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at E'&E“/ b PUAILS NEST Cou T
ress
B AvriMone  , MD 21236
City State ’ ~Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty). '

Oovn. RACK YARD_CoRREATY MEASURES B8 FT Faem THG: [BAckwAre DF

Tie Hevss . To Twe REAR PropPelTyz LINE.. This Rear PuoPenty LINE DoEs Mo

Beopden ANY NEILGHEe N Gﬂ--HnHE@wNﬁm}-,@LﬂPE’M’f, TrasTcay, THS [LEpn AbTAcenT.
Propenty 15 omdeveLsPed ; AND, Te M7 Kavwied s Tue APPADKIMATE ToS AC R Fhoperty
IS Deeved To Tue Bactimone Gounry Derr of LetnegTan §flies.
We welvd _L_Lk':r,__‘r.'.Bo;.b,b,-_A.J?f)( 724" ILoonr /ﬁ:‘b; Trf_ui.nuh‘ THE JleaR ofF The HovsE. LS THe OML7 |
AvanaBie Prace Fon ComsSms criam of. THiS oo . A EX13Tiv 6 [LEan Fagas c'.H“b-:: oA . wWinL_LEADL T
THe R-_bqn_,ﬁ_maj:cf_m;_wj-{lcn ILL HANG Jou € X7 o THE .S DE. Twis leop wine . Q_EA‘\:E_H;,J:#_!IHM_&_‘_
g_LS_ET._ﬁ_REm_SeT_&ACK' fHICK VS O FT .SHoa v oF Twe (Zc'a?ulﬂﬁ'b SSFT oo _ :

WITH THE AGoVE STAICD _CIACum STANCES n. D, WE [LésPecr Frivy [l guest
Abrioyar Fon' Ao ADMISTRATIVE ViRiAn e Anowin 6 ConsTocTron oF THIS [Leom A Tieare .

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be -required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

T f

-t

Signature : ; L v §ignature )

:ﬁNT‘éNrb‘" /4 "*\beﬂ‘Niﬁa'a'L‘. s Gar A. \Be Ni e oLiS
Name - Type or Print _ L - Name - I ype or Print

- -

q----—--—--‘--————ﬂ-------_-------------——-ﬂ---_—------n-----‘—---_--ﬁ----ﬂ-——ﬂ-‘——---—ﬂ--—‘----l

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this a day of izol j{_i’mb{c’ - 2o, before me, a Notary Public of the State
. personally appeared

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesal

Artronio A TR IOVtous ol GMAIL A, De iecous

the Afiani(s) herein, personally known or satistactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

T Gchoel COumee f -

Notary Public
My Commission Expires __ &S l s L 0% i

REV 10/25/01
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. Alﬁda‘fit in Sﬁpport of A/@ministrative, Variance

. The undersigned hereby affirns under the penalties of perjury to thef__Zonirig Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: - Thgt the infor#\ation herein given is within the personal -Knowledge of the Affian{(s) and that Affiant(s) islare

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is sch/edtiled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at - /b PUAILS NEST Couvn T
: ress
ALTIMONE D 2134
City 8 { L £ _St/:t:’ ' ' - Zip Code

Tha'; based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

Qo BACKYARD. CoRAESNTLY MEASVURES B39 FT Fhem THE. [RAC kAL, DF
Tue Hevse To Tue LEAR Profellt z..rum_s:‘f_--_ THis Rean Flepenty LIWE Doss Not
Bonden ANy NEIGHEe LIRG . HoMECwNES. rQlaP.!ﬂW,‘,’, Tas7eady, TS ReEat AdTAceNT
QMEE&TE’? 1S5 OMDEVELLPED ; AND, To MY _Kaowed6E Tue APPAOKIMATE Ye S AC f&:—:ﬁmﬁqu
18 Deeded To Tue Boactimond County Dert of ethedTm §PES. .

wWe woLed Like . B L.b,.--A.__,Zﬂf)(, 24 loo ) Arbb;:rlgui.aub, THEJLenA. oF The_HovSE_ 1S . The OML7
AVAABLE Prpcc Fon ComsTv.crian of. THis. RookM .. A EX13Tin 6 g facmen. Dooa won L_Ledis T
THE Loom A BOirirn, twHick. witl HAVE g €17 on THE. S156.. THIS Tloop w m..*_,EEA.%!E,A;,_!».__E?JIHW_&;
ZS fr._ Rem Sev DACK, AHILH VS O FT.SHOWT of Tne Heouiteds IS FT.___ . S

Wity _THE AGoVe STATICS Cilcon STANCES Ja_FInDd, WE [LesPecr Fvivy [leouest
Aponeyar Fon An B DMW WSTRATIVE. AR AN ce. Avowin &6 ComnsSTucTIon DF 7THIS loorm AbpTieate . -

el - ETTRAE R | o amaerr——— b e a SRR oy —a — e iy pr—— Ty g —— ) - —— e — T R - = L] - - - - - —_—— et Amm - =TT s s e T

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, -Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

A

A

Signature 2’ ? z v

ANT ON O A. }beﬁNl*‘aﬁo Lis G AL

Name - Type or Print T Name - Type or Print
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gnature
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

 HEREBY CERTIFY, this 8 day of 2&? ﬁmber' 2T |, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared ~

Aonco A. DRLItouS ameld GAWL AL D Dicou s
‘ﬁ_%ﬂ'_—(t

e Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satistactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notaga e M
S Puddllil[/
S s

'f—_-_ L e
CL\GU.(Q C {nuanzle & -~ N

Notary Public

My Commission Expires CD'S’ BL[ DG ;

REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at /_é_'»’ YUR l_L;_S_N EST. gﬂén”
| which is presently zoned DX 3.5
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Perrnlts and Develnpment Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached ereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

€< Q‘H‘ao_ln ed . .

of the zunlng regulations of Baltlmﬂre County, to the znmng law of Baltlmore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescnbed by the zoning regulatlons
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulat:ons and restrictions of Baltimore County adapted pursuant to the zoning taw for Balt:mure County ,

"

i/We do solemnly deciare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the pruperty WhiCh
s the subject of this Petition.. o o

Contract Pyrchasqrﬂ.essee: , | | Legal Owner(s): o
ANTONC A 3 Nlim-u

Narme - Type or Print - — Name - Type or Print % i
Signature Signature'/ Z —

A . De NicoLis

Address Telephone No. Name - pe or Pnnt 2 M
City State Zip Code Sighature i
Attorney For Petitioner: o /6 Quans N EST a’v'ﬂ- ( #o-LSe-/928

| Address Telephone No.

ALT/MeRE MDD 211306
Name - Type or Print City | State Zip Code
_ Representative to be Contacted:

Signature
Company Name
Address " Telephgne No. Address Telephone No.
City ~ State Zip Code City State Zip Code

e —— e —
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this ___ day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public heanrq advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. o oo

-
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- - = " - -

Zuning Commjssioner uf Ealtimnre County

___ Reviewed By ‘ZyL L Date 0 07




1B02.3.B to permit a rear yard
setback of 25 ft. in lieu of the required

35 ft. (window to tract boundary), and
to approve a single lot amendment for
lot #8 of the Final Development Plan
for the subdivision of Quail Run to
permit construction outside the
designated building envelope.




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEMTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVIIBPMENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW “

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES
,

Case Number 08-| j, o  |-A Address L Quells  Net Cf.

Contact Person: 8 Ko R ade! tis Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: {c:.! gz 07 Posting Date: MZ 1/ 07 Closing Date: !ﬂ! LG 07

Any contact made with this office régarding the status of the administrative variance should be

through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
IS again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadiine for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal

request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy

zZoning

commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification

(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

granted,

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and Jocation. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 08-[ [(y ]-A Address (6 Queils  Net C+

Petitioner's Name __Arotewio v Gal D¢ N.eofis Telephone __ 440 -256 -~ 945

Posting Date: goz [4{e7 Closing Date: 10 /34 fo7

Wording for Sign: _To Permit 4 _rear /\/ar.é’ setback ot 26 £F n flew of fhe

rEﬁa:rLi 2 {+. (Lg_l‘hig_w' ‘i*g Frac F Z?auhtﬂﬂrz'l anld 7[3 aﬁradé ce '::h?/f /ﬂ—{"

dopendment Loo (ot 38 of e Final Dovelopment Plav for He cihdivise,

5% Quall Ruw 4o persit contractie outrigfe He designagal Au;u:#ew@w.

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND CEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
FAKIA, DEVAE VAL
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW -

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS
— Y DMV NENENTO ANV FRULEUUREYD FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Balttmore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing. |

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Item Number or Case Number:
Petitioner: _ ARTonia De Nicou:
Address or Location: (6 @ LALLsS Nesr Co_y{_l_,j/‘ ng nong M> L1236

Y

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

‘Name: HNTOMiD * b& Ntﬁc_c: L\ S

Address: (L Qv AlL S NEeELT G LA T
LRaTimene, MDD 212 3C

Telephone Number: 4t ©- S 66— 19 28

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ




Zoning Description for 16 Quails Nest Court:

Beginning at a point on the South side of Quails Nest Court
which is 50 Feet wide at the distance of approximately 800
feet East of the centerline of the nearest improved
intersecting street, Ferguson Road, which is also 50 feet

wide. Being Lot # 8 on the Plat of Section 1 in the

subdivision of Quail Run as recorded in Baltimore County

Plat Book # S.M. 63, Folio # 47, containing approximately

7,860 square feet. Also known as 16 Quails Nest Court,

Baltimore, Maryland 21236, and located in the 11™

Election District, 5™ Councilmanic District.

# (Y
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- This is 4o certifyy under the pendties of perury that the necessary singk

". O o o o D

Vatezaﬁ%z’;’éa}\\

E: Case Number._ cfﬁ"zfézé-l o - |

| Pe*htlm/ Developer LA TN 2 CAIL_ TEN2S 5
Vate of Hearing/ Closing: Ad/S

. 5) requred by - were posted cm:;:fa.mdq
onthe property located 2t ____ {2 UAILS MEET CAYE

The sig( s) were posted on ___

— -—__—-__——————-_______—.

Month, Day, Yﬁa:) ‘

/ : /// '

VL AEre o SR F oster

Charles E. Memitt

9651 Madledt Boad

Patimore, MD 21274
AHO-665-5567

REGCEED
~0CT 15 2007

DEPT. OF PERWITS AND
DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
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BALTIMORE COUNTY QPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
{{)OSTL'D ZONING REVIEW ,

10 -|9~  ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number UB*-I /A ;E A - Address wa.fy st

Contact Person: LS Feti o @ wda, tis Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Plsase Print Your Nams

Filing Date: __LL‘:LL_‘)__'** ° Posting Date: __ 10/ 1y/o7 Closing Date: faz 29 /07

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printin?/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done anly by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for ail associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
grct:perty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief; or (¢)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typtcally within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) -as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sigh on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was ariginally
&qstesr, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

1S office. |

(Detach Along Dotled Ling)

T Tk i, akal 1) ¥ Y e AR v wn B —

I - I I i

= e i i sl e —

T B R ey .

i-'-’atitioner: This Part of the F“orm Is for the Sign Eoster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number os-m -A Address [6__ Quails Net <t

Petitioner's Name _ Aunotewio 8 Gail  De Nlcofly Telephone __ 40 - 286~ /9457

Posting Date: goz u[ 07 Closing Date: X Z 24 /07
Az ic i . :i'\. * M

Wording for Sign: _To Permit « rrar r &

ifig:rgaﬂ, ,35 'C“f‘ I "l"!’ﬂ':, !Jduhﬂﬂr 72 by & o ,",' rd. /€ <t
=

. ' 51‘
ﬂiﬂ{héﬂ p\i‘” "CDI‘ (u‘ 2 E [}'F“ “'{g i:h;...l I!ﬂur(ﬁgg,_-jb 5! F’CH-.. _g-_;:__ﬂ_i fﬁ»gj'ru’!‘ﬁ\m‘

_bj“_.a‘-t&” ,_\M_ML&J'_(QMHL‘HaM gufﬂﬁs :er ;{fg.‘ghﬂ,ﬂf éu:[af:h? FAuH’%’ £,

WCR - Revised 6§/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ‘
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH. JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director

County Executive D i
7 ‘ October 29' 2007 ;f:z;:;;f;:;::;mf:

Antonio A. DeNicolis

Gail A. DeNicolis

16 Quails Nest Court
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

Dear Mr.& Ms. DeNicolis:
RE: Case Number: 08-164-A 16 Quails Nest Court

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 4, 2007.
This letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. Al comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of pians or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,
" %
ffri .1"?.: -e'::‘}' ﬁ ¥
3 g ‘rd d v . 1o ¥ =¥ o -
1 i ' -':'.- i::’ilhbf;:;)?.:;ﬁﬁ AL
V’wj d s e s

. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:rjc
Enclosures

c. Peoples Council

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www baltimorecountymd.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director
Department of Permits and

Development Management B 5 @ E EWE
0CT 2 5 2007

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 08-164- Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and does not oppose the

petitioner’s request.

Yor further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please

contact Donnell Zeigler in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

4

~

Al
%

Reviewed By:

CM/LL

WADEVREWZACE-164 doc

DATE: October 24, 2007

]
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MARYLAND

JOHN J. HOHMAN, Chief

JAMES T. SMITH, JR.
County Executive Fire Department

county Office Building, Room 111 October 11, 2007

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Distribution Meeting Of: October 15, 2007

Item Number: ltem Number 156,160, 162, 163, I§¥] 165, 166,167,168, 169,170

pursuant to your request, rhe referenced plan(s) have been reviewed Dby
rhis Bureau and the comments relow are applicable and required to Dbe
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1 The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

rieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.

Fire Marshal's Offaice
410-887-4880 (C)443-829-2946

MS-1102F

cco: File

700 East Joppa Road | Towson. Maryland 21286-5500 | Phone 410-887-4500

wivw. baltimorecountymd.gov




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 24, 2007

Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, HI
Director, Office of Planning
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 08-164- Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and does not oppose the
petitioner’s request.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Donnell Zeigler in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

-
Reviewed By: ~— {/1/12.._(

CM/LL

WADEVREWZACS-164.doc
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Maryland Department of Transportation

Martin O'Malley, Governor
Anthony G. Brown. Lt Governor

John D. Porcari, Secretary
weil I Pedersen. Administrator

Date: Oc;wbﬁ.?\ l7I 2007

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office Of Item No. 08-~164-A,
Permits and Development Management o @ugt w5 Nesrt CEN’E.T
County Office Building, Room 109 D
3 E s
Towson, Maryland 21204 N cous PRQ Ty

MINWSTRATIVE, VARIAN CE

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No. B~{64-A.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey{@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

i Sb ) o

él\Steven D. Foster, Chi
n"Engmeer:ng Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director | DATE: October 15, 2007
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kenge%t Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Commuttee Meeting
For Qctober 22, 2007 L
ftem Nos. 08-156, 160, 162, 164, 165,
166, 167, 169, and 170 o

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning 1tems
and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-101 52007.doc
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PAGE B1/81

ZONING

392 4108873048

12:

10/ 3972007

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING [XIVARIANCE { |SPECIAL HEARING

PROPERTY ADDRESS o Quels Net Courf SEE PAGES 5 8 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED 1NFORMATIGN
SUBDIVISION NAME TP B PN e
PLAT BODK # {7 FOLIO# &7 Lot #__ & SECTION #_ |
GWHEH z hlj%uh: 4 - (\m:j _‘E'i:‘hli C & rl A

@ UI(:I‘MT‘I Hi‘lF‘
SCALES 17 3 2006
LOCATION INFORMATION

ELECTION DISTRICT ]}

b l{rﬁf-:! tﬁdl‘:‘h ’

: C e b

Poo”
g
|

OV AR ©D,

Wellloma Cecel!
- Sehoebe tels ek
HJ'T?‘J‘] asss

£ J?ﬁﬂanjﬂ;
Y Rue i Upd’()@
28" MinlimUM
Mt\.ﬂ\w
ng N!.

COUNCIL MANIC DISTRICT &

":200" SCALE MAP # o5 {C !
@ 1 ozowne DR-3.E

LOT SIZE - 7 rL A

____,____._._

ACREAGE  SOUARE TF
PUBLIC  PRIVATE
SEWER | X B

WATEFR [;1

CHLSAPEAKE BAY
CRITICAL AREAL

100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN

Q QUAIL-S NEST C,OURT , ISTORIC PROPERTY/

W B85.00

N GO =58’

. PRIOR ZO0HING HEARING
SO° RfW

ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY

REVIEWED BY iTEM # FASE #

/i

NORTH

PREPARED BYQM o SCALE OF DRAWING: 1" = T "

oY /5 A
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